Framingham State University - Fall 2025

STUDENT ENROLLMENT
Undergraduates 2,640
Headcount UG Degree Seeking 2,507 - 95%
FTE Degree Seeking 2,490.9
Sex
Female 1,482 > 56%
Male 1,150 = 44%
Unknown 8
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaskan Native 7
Asian 104 - 4%
Black or African American 485 - 18%
Hispanic or Latino 620 - 23%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2
Two or more Races 81 - 3%
U.S. Non-Resident 50 - 2%
Unknown 88 - 3%
White 1,203 - 46%
Enrollment Status
Full-time' 2,329 > 88%
Part-time? 311 > 12%
Federal Pell Grant Recipient (2023-24) 37%
Full-time, Degree Seeking, Undergraduates 2,325
Sex
Female 1,289 - 55%
Male 1,032 - 44%
Unknown 4
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaskan Native 7
Asian 93 - 4%
Black or African American 446 - 19%
Hispanic or Latino 548 - 24%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2
Two or more Races 78 - 3%
U.S. Non-Resident 50 - 2%
Unknown 22 > 1%
White 1,079 - 46%
Commuter or Resident
Commuter 1,053 - 45%
Residence Hall 1,272 > 55%

1Undergraduate students registered for 12 or more semester hours.
2Undergraduate students registered for less than 12 semester hours.
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Framingham State University - Fall 2025

Graduates

Headcount UG Degree Seeking
FTE Degree Seeking

Sex

Female

Male

Unknown

Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
Two or more Races

U.S. Non-Resident

Unknown

White

Enrollment Status

Full-time3

Part-time*

3Graduate students registered for 9 or more semester hours.
4 Graduate students registered less than 9 semester hours.

889

804
494.5

667
207
15

33
116
115

15
30
23
556

58
831

N 2R%

N 222

N2

90%

75%
23%
2%

4%
13%
13%

2%
3%
3%
63%

7%
93%
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Framingham State University - Fall 2025

NEW UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT

New Undergraduate Degree Students 773
First-Time 541 - 70%
Transfer 232 > 30%
Sex
Female 424 - 55%
Male 348 - 45%
Unknown 1
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1
Asian 26 - 3%
Black or African American 168 - 22%
Hispanic or Latino 188 - 24%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2
Two or more Races 24 > 3%
U.S. Non-Resident 13 - 2%
Unknown 13 - 2%
White 338 = 44%
Enrollment Status
Full-time’ 738 > 95%
Part-time? 35 > 5%
Commuter or Resident
Commuter 282 - 36%
Residence Hall 491 - 64%
UG Degree, First-Time, Full-Time, Students
(Cohort) 539
Sex
Female 302 > 56%
Male 237 > 44%
Unknown 0
Race/Ethnicity
American Indian or Alaskan Native 1
Asian 20 - 4%
Black or African American 118 - 22%
Hispanic or Latino 149 - 28%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 2
Two or more Races 14 - 3%
U.S. Non-Resident 6
Unknown 8
White 221 - 41%
First Generation Student 315 - 58%
Commuter or Resident
Commuter 118 - 22%
Residence Hall 421 - 78%
Federal Pell Grant Recipient (2024-25 IPEDS) 50%

"Undergraduate students registered for 12 or more semester hours.
2 Undergraduate students registered for less than 12 semester hours
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