

STUDENT ENROLLMENT

Undergraduates	2,640		
Headcount UG Degree Seeking	2,507	→	95%
FTE Degree Seeking	2,490.9		
Sex			
Female	1,482	→	56%
Male	1,150	→	44%
Unknown	8		
Race/Ethnicity			
American Indian or Alaskan Native	7		
Asian	104	→	4%
Black or African American	485	→	18%
Hispanic or Latino	620	→	23%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2		
Two or more Races	81	→	3%
U.S. Non-Resident	50	→	2%
Unknown	88	→	3%
White	1,203	→	46%
Enrollment Status			
Full-time ¹	2,329	→	88%
Part-time ²	311	→	12%
Federal Pell Grant Recipient (2023-24)			37%
Full-time, Degree Seeking, Undergraduates	2,325		
Sex			
Female	1,289	→	55%
Male	1,032	→	44%
Unknown	4		
Race/Ethnicity			
American Indian or Alaskan Native	7		
Asian	93	→	4%
Black or African American	446	→	19%
Hispanic or Latino	548	→	24%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2		
Two or more Races	78	→	3%
U.S. Non-Resident	50	→	2%
Unknown	22	→	1%
White	1,079	→	46%
Commuter or Resident			
Commuter	1,053	→	45%
Residence Hall	1,272	→	55%

¹Undergraduate students registered for 12 or more semester hours.²Undergraduate students registered for less than 12 semester hours.

Graduates	889	
Headcount UG Degree Seeking	804	→
FTE Degree Seeking	494.5	
Sex		
Female	667	→
Male	207	→
Unknown	15	→
Race/Ethnicity		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	1	
Asian	33	→
Black or African American	116	→
Hispanic or Latino	115	→
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	
Two or more Races	15	→
U.S. Non-Resident	30	
Unknown	23	
White	556	→
Enrollment Status		
Full-time ³	58	→
Part-time ⁴	831	→

³Graduate students registered for 9 or more semester hours.

⁴Graduate students registered less than 9 semester hours.

NEW UNDERGRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT

New Undergraduate Degree Students	773	
First-Time	541	→ 70%
Transfer	232	→ 30%
Sex		
Female	424	→ 55%
Male	348	→ 45%
Unknown	1	
Race/Ethnicity		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	1	
Asian	26	→ 3%
Black or African American	168	→ 22%
Hispanic or Latino	188	→ 24%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2	
Two or more Races	24	→ 3%
U.S. Non-Resident	13	→ 2%
Unknown	13	→ 2%
White	338	→ 44%
Enrollment Status		
Full-time ¹	738	→ 95%
Part-time ²	35	→ 5%
Commuter or Resident		
Commuter	282	→ 36%
Residence Hall	491	→ 64%

UG Degree, First-Time, Full-Time, Students (Cohort)	539	
Sex		
Female	302	→ 56%
Male	237	→ 44%
Unknown	0	
Race/Ethnicity		
American Indian or Alaskan Native	1	
Asian	20	→ 4%
Black or African American	118	→ 22%
Hispanic or Latino	149	→ 28%
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	2	
Two or more Races	14	→ 3%
U.S. Non-Resident	6	
Unknown	8	
White	221	→ 41%
First Generation Student	315	→ 58%
Commuter or Resident		
Commuter	118	→ 22%
Residence Hall	421	→ 78%
Federal Pell Grant Recipient (2024-25 IPEDS)		50%

¹ Undergraduate students registered for 12 or more semester hours.² Undergraduate students registered for less than 12 semester hours